101 Written Answer.

kharif coarse grains, cxcept for maize from Madhya Pradesh.

(c) and (d). The public agencics have comfortable stock of foodgrains on account of good internal procurement and impotts.
The stocks are stored n different parts of the country depending on availability of storage space and movement capacity. There has been no rotting of foodgrain on account of non-utilisation of proper storage capacity/ facilities.

Fish Seed I'arms

262. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state the number of fish seed farms functioning in India and their location ?

THE MINISTFR OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULIURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA) : The information is Leing collected und will be 11id on the Table of the Sabha.
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EWS/Janta

LIG

(iii) LIG
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(ii)

PHALGUNA 8, 1905 (SAKA)

Size of plot sq. m.

26
32
48
60
90
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Acquisition of Land by DDA

SHRI RASHEED MASOOD :
SHRI J WGPAL SINGH :

264.

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) the aim in launching the Rohini
Scheme by DDA

(b) the total area of land acquired by DDA «nd the rate at which the land was acquired and the rate of compensation paid to the farmers for the acquisition of their land ;

(c) the rate at which the land is being sold by DDA and what is the r.tionale in fixing the land prices ; and

(d) how far the sclling price of the land is in consonance with the DDA's objective of containing the speculation of land prices in the Capital ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMLD USMAN ARIF):
(a) The aim is to bridge the gap of housing shortage in all categorics in Delhi.

(b) The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha.

(¢) The rates at which the land is being sold by the DDA are as under :

Rate per sg. m.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

1004-
125/-
150/-
200/-
200/-

